506961895 11/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7008733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLINTON P SMITH	11/20/2020
CHRIS R. FEATHERSTONE	11/05/2020
JEFFREY LEE RASUMUSSEN	04/15/2017
ROBERT LINGSTYUL	04/12/2017
RYAN OSTERHOUT	08/22/2016
STEFAN KARLSSON	08/22/2016
ANDREAS HARNESK	09/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACKSIZE LLC
Street Address:	6440 SOUTH WASATCH BOULEVARD
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17110075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18015339800 reller@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER/JOHN C. STRINGHAM

Address Line 1: 1000 EAGLE GATE TOWER 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17705.53A.1.1.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. STRINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN C. STRINGHAM/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2021

PATENT REEL: 058027 FRAME: 0592

506961895

Total Attachments: 14 source=17705-53a-1-1-1 Joint Combined Assignment#page1.tif source=17705-53a-1-1-1 Joint Combined Assignment#page2.tif source=17705-53a-1-1-1 Joint Combined Assignment#page3.tif source=17705-53a-1-1-1 Joint Combined Assignment#page4.tif source=17705-53a-1-1-1 Joint Combined Assignment#page5.tif source=17705-53a-1-1-1 Joint Combined Assignment#page6.tif source=17705-53a-1-1-1 Joint Combined Assignment#page7.tif source=17705-53a-1-1-1 Joint Combined Assignment#page8.tif source=17705-53a-1-1-1 Joint Combined Assignment#page9.tif source=17705-53a-1-1-1 Joint Combined Assignment#page10.tif source=17705-53a-1-1-1 Joint Combined Assignment#page11.tif source=17705-53a-1-1-1 Joint Combined Assignment#page12.tif source=17705-53a-1-1-1 Joint Combined Assignment#page13.tif source=17705-53a-1-1-1 Joint Combined Assignment#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 058027 FRAME: 0593

DECLARATION

TITLE OF APPLICATION: TILING PRODUCTION OF PACKAGING MATERIALS

Asal	pelow named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This	declaration and assignment is directed to:		
	The attached application;		
	United States Application No.	filed on	or or
\boxtimes	The application which was filed on April	21, 2016 as U.S. Application	No. 15/135,059.
I here	by authorize the patent attorneys and/or pater	nt agents of Workman Nydegge	er to insert the above

Application No(s), and filing date(s) when known.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s). I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of one or more claimed inventions in the above-identified application.

Thereby state that I am aware of the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

I, as Assignor, am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter disclosed and/or claims in the above-identified application and am desirous to sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the above-identified application, the above-identified application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignce, Packsize LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 6440 South Wasatch Boulevard, Salt Lake City, Utah 84124, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the above-identified application, and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

REEL: 058490 FRAME: 0996

I further sell, assign and transfer and agree to assign unto the Assignee, all claims for damages and all of the remedies arising out of any infringement of the invention or the above-identified United States patent application which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment or may accrue, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for and collect and retain damages for past infringements of the invention or the above-identified United States patent applications.

Thereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters patent on the inventions to Assignce.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

I agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on the one or more inventions, for litigation regarding the letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the one or more inventions or letters patent therefor.

Dated this 40 day of November 20 40

Clarifon P Smith

Docket No. 17705.53A.L.

PATENT ****

REEL: 058490 FRAME: 0993

DECLARATION

TITLE OF APPLICATION: TILING PRODUCTION OF PACKAGING MATERIALS

As a t	pelow named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This c	declaration and assignment is directed to:		
	The attached application;		
	United States Application No.	filed on	; or
\boxtimes	The application which was filed on April 2	1, 2016 as U.S. Application	No. 15/135,059.
I herel	by authorize the natent attorneys and/or natent	agents of Workman Nydegge	r to insert the above

I hereby authorize the patent attorneys and/or patent agents of Workman Nydegger to insert the above Application No(s). and filing date(s) when known.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s). I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of one or more claimed inventions in the above-identified application.

I hereby state that I am aware of the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

I, as Assignor, am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter disclosed and/or claims in the above-identified application and am desirous to sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the above-identified application, the above-identified application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignee, Packsize LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 6440 South Wasatch Boulevard, Salt Lake City, Utah 84124, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the above-identified application, and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

I further sell, assign and transfer and agree to assign unto the Assignee, all claims for damages and all of the remedies arising out of any infringement of the invention or the above-identified United States patent application which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment or may accrue, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for and collect and retain damages for past infringements of the invention or the above-identified United States patent applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters patent on the inventions to Assignee.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

I agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on the one or more inventions, for litigation regarding the letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the one or more inventions or letters patent therefor.

Dated this 5 day of 1

B. Featherstone

Docket No. 17705.53A.1.1 Page 2 5713046 1

date of the continuation-in-part application.

UNITED STATES PATENT			Docket No. 17705.53a.1.1	
	CON		ION AND ASSIGNME	
		<u>DECLA</u>	RATION	
TITLE OF API	PLICATION:	TILING PRODUC	TION OF PACKAGING	G MATERIALS
As a be	elow named in	ventor, I hereby declare	that:	
This de	eclaration and	assignment is directed to	o;	
	The attached	application;		
	United States	Application No.	filed on _	; or
\boxtimes	The applicati	on which was filed on A	April 21, 2016 as U.S. A	pplication No. 15/135,059.
	-	patent attorneys and/or date(s) when known.	patent agents of Workma	n Nydegger to insert the above
The ab	ove-identified	application was made o	r authorized to be made l	oy me.
including the c	claim(s). I beli		al inventor or an original	above-identified application joint inventor of one or more
as defined in 3	37 C.F.R. § 1.5	6, including for continu	ation-in-part application	iich is material to patentability s, material information which nal or PCT international filing

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

I, as Assignor, am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter disclosed and/or claims in the above-identified application and am desirous to sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the above-identified application, the above-identified application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignce, Packsize LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 6440 South Wasatch Boulevard, Salt Lake City, Utah 84124, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the above-identified application, and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

I further sell, assign and transfer and agree to assign unto the Assignee, all claims for damages and all of the remedies arising out of any infringement of the invention or the above-identified United States patent application which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment or may accrue, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for and collect and retain damages for past infringements of the invention or the above-identified United States patent applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters patent on the inventions to Assignee.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

I agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on the one or more inventions, for litigation regarding the letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the one or more inventions or letters patent therefor.

Dated this 15 day of April .20 17.

Describing by:

Sett Rasmussen

Docket No. 17705.53A.1.1 Page 2 5713110.1

TITLE OF APPLICATION: TILING PRODUCTION OF PACKAGING MATERIALS As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment is directed to:

The attached application;

United States Application No. _______filed on ______; or

The application which was filed on April 21, 2016 as U.S. Application No. 15/135,059.

I hereby authorize the patent attorneys and/or patent agents of Workman Nydegger to insert the above Application No(s). and filing date(s) when known.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s). I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of one or more claimed inventions in the above-identified application.

I hereby state that I am aware of the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

I, as Assignor, am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter disclosed and/or claims in the above-identified application and am desirous to sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the above-identified application, the above-identified application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignee, Packsize LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 6440 South Wasatch Boulevard, Salt Lake City, Utah 84124, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the above-identified application, and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

I further sell, assign and transfer and agree to assign unto the Assignee, all claims for damages and all of the remedies arising out of any infringement of the invention or the above-identified United States patent application which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment or may accrue, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for and collect and retain damages for past infringements of the invention or the above-identified United States patent applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters patent on the inventions to Assignee.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

I agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on the one or more inventions, for litigation regarding the letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the one or more inventions or letters patent therefor.

Dated this 12 day of April , 20 17

Robert Lingstyn

DECLARATION

TITLE	OF APPLICATION:	TILING PRODUCTIO	N OF PACKAGING MATER	IALS
•	As a below named inv	entor, I hereby declare that	;	•
•	This declaration and a	ssignment is directed to:		,
Connected	The attached a	pplication;		*
Î	United States	Application No.	filed on	; or
	The application	n which was filed on April	21, 2016 as U.S. Application	No. 15/135,059.
		patent attorneys and/or pa iling date(s) when known.	tent agents of Workman Nyde	gger to insert the
7	The above-identified a	pplication was made or aut	horized to be made by me.	
application	on, including the clain		lerstand the contents of the e original inventor or an original application.	
patentabi informati	lity as defined in 37 ion which became ava	C.F.R. § 1.56, including	disclose all information which for continuation-in-part applitude of the prior application and application.	cations, material

I hereby acknowledge that any willful fulse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

I, as Assignor, am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter disclosed and/or claims in the above-identified application and am desirous to sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the above-identified application, the above-identified application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignee, Packsize LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 6440 South Wasatch Boulevard. Salt Lake City, Utah 84124, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the above-identified application, and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Docket No. 17705 53A 1.1 Page 1 \$713128 3

I further sell, assign and transfer and agree to assign unto the Assignee, all claims for damages and all of the remedies arising out of any infringement of the invention or the above-identified United States patent application which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment or may accrue, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for and collect and retain damages for past infringements of the invention or the above-identified United States patent applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters patent on the inventions to Assignee.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

I agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on the one or more inventions, for litigation regarding the letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the one or more inventions or letters patent therefor.

Dated this 22 day of AUGUST

an Osterhour

		DECLARAT	<u>rion</u>	¥
TITLE OF A	PPLICATION:	TĮLING PRODUCTIO	N OF PACKAGING MATE	RIALS
As a	below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that	:	
This	declaration and	assignment is directed to:		
	The attached	application;		
	United States	Application No.	filed on	; or
\boxtimes	The application	on which was filed on April	21, 2016 as U.S. Application	No. 15/135,059.
		patent attorneys and/or patiling date(s) when known.	itent agents of Workman Nydo	egger to insert th
The a	bove-identified	application was made or aut	horized to be made by me.	
application, in	ncluding the clai		derstand the contents of the ne original inventor or an original application.	

of one or more claimed inventions in the above-identified application.

I hereby state that I am aware of the duty to disclose all information which is material to

patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

<u>ASSICNMENT</u>

I, as Assignor, am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter disclosed and/or claims in the above-identified application and am desirous to sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the above-identified application, the above-identified application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignee, Packsize LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 6440 South Wasatch Boulevard. Salt Lake City, Utah 84124, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the above-identified application, and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Docket No. 17705-53A.1-1

Page 1

5713123

I further sell, assign and transfer and agree to assign unto the Assignee, all claims for damages and all of the remedies arising out of any infringement of the invention or the above-identified United States patent application which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment or may accrue, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for and collect and retain damages for past infringements of the invention or the above-identified United States patent applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters patent on the inventions to Assignee.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

I agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on the one or more inventions, for litigation regarding the letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the one or more inventions or letters patent therefor.

Dated this $\frac{22}{2}$ day of $\frac{\text{Auzust}}{20.6}$, 20/6.

Stefan Karlsson

DECLARATION

TITI E OF A	PPLICATION:	THING DUADUCTIA	ሕ፤ ረእም 80 ል ረንቲና <u>ል ረን</u> ዩእነረን አ <i>ል ነ</i> ማምም	* A T C
		ventor, I hereby declare that	N OF PACKAGING MATER	IALS .
This	declaration and a	assignment is directed to:		*
	The attached	application;		4"
	United States	Application No.	filed on	; or
\boxtimes	The application	on which was filed on April	121, 2016 as U.S. Application	No. 15/135,059.
		e patent attorneys and/or pa filing date(s) when known.	atent agents of Workman Nyde	gger to insert th

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s). I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of one or more claimed inventions in the above-identified application.

I hereby state that I am aware of the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

I, as Assignor, am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter disclosed and/or claims in the above-identified application and am desirous to sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the above-identified application, the above-identified application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignee, Packsize LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 6440 South Wasatch Boulevard. Salt Lake City, Utah 84124, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the above-identified application, and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

I further sell, assign and transfer and agree to assign unto the Assignee, all claims for damages and all of the remedies arising out of any infringement of the invention or the above-identified United States patent application which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment or may accrue, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for and collect and retain damages for past infringements of the invention or the above-identified United States patent applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters patent on the inventions to Assignee.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

I agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on the one or more inventions, for litigation regarding the letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the one or more inventions or letters patent therefor.

Dated this 5 day of September, 2016.

Andreas Harnesk